Sat, Mar 4, 2017

Regular Standard Novice A

8" 141 yards, 81 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

8026 NQ NT F-1 R-1 W-3  Gretzky - All American Dog  Maria M. Sutjiamin
20" 145 yards, 69 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

20076 71pts NQ 83.81s 1.73yps R-2 W-1 Frisco - Golden Retriever Ninette Sandefur

Regular Standard Novice B

24" 145 yards, 71 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
24044 1 100pts Q 60.01 s 2.42 yps Echo - Curly Coated Maureen Thompson
Retriever

Regular Standard Open

8" 159 yards, 76 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
8005 1 95pts Q 4742s 3.35yps T-1 Tess - All American Dog Ken & Yvonne Smith
12" 159 yards, 73 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
12016 1 95pts Q 46.28 s 3.44 yps W-1 Reba - Australian Cattle Dog Heather Schumacher
12022 NQ 74.77s 2.13yps F-1R-5W-2 Ice - Shetland Sheepdog Lori Farkas
16" 162 yards, 70 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
16042 72pts NQ 74.23s 218yps R-1 W-2T-1  Fletcher - Nova Scotia Duck Carolyn Glenn
Tolling Retriever
16047 NQ 59.74s 2.71yps F-1R-2 Jinny - Keeshond Emily Taggart
20" 164 yards, 67 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20067 90 pts NQ 48.62s 3.37yps W-2 Scout - Brittany Carol Ronan
20068 NQ 58.35s 2.81yps F-1 W-1T-1 Rocky - Border Collie Julie Rutter
24" 164 yards, 69 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
24030 NQ 55.82s 2.94yps F-1 R-1W-1  Jest - Belgian Malinois Tina & Jerry Fields
24037 NQ 88.34s 1.86yps F-1R-4 Ziggy - Boxer Christy Phillips
24038 NQ 64.93s 2.53yps F-1 W-1 Lacy - Rhodesian Ridgeback June Garand
24039 NQ 48.87s 3.36yps F-1R-2 Rio - Belgian Tervuren Kristi DeLegge
24040 ABS Ratchet - Belgian Sheepdog Colleen Kent

Regular Standard Excellent

16" 169 yards, 64 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
16017 95 pts NQ 46.34s 3.65yps R-1 Picabo - Australian Shepherd Cindy & Gary Morettin
16043 87 pts NQ 6552s 258yps R-1 W-1 Tika - Australian Shepherd  Candace Dodson
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Regular Standard Excellent

20" 174 yards, 61 sec Entries: 8 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20032 NQ 47.08s 3.70yps F-1 R-2W-1  Whack - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer
20052 NQ 60.87s 2.86yps F-1R-1 Journey - Golden Retriever  Margaret Covey
20053 NQ 80.17s 2.17yps F-1 R-3W-1 Mia - Airedale Terrier Alana Duttlinger
20054 95 pts NQ 44.00s 3.95yps R-1 Dash - Border Collie Cara Peterson
20055 NQ NT W-1 Rippa - Australian Shepherd Katie Oilschlager
20056 95 pts NQ 54.18s 3.21 yps T-1 Gypsy - All American Dog Susan Knill
20058 NQ 46.36s 3.75yps F-4R-2 Marlo - Collie (Smooth) Patricia Schroder
20059 75pts NQ 66.75s 2.61yps R-2 Peyote - All American Dog  Mary Cheney

24" 174 yards, 65 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
24031 NQ 47.31s 3.68yps F-2R-1W-1 Zip! - Border Collie Heather Mengarelli
24032 NQ 56.54s 3.08yps F-2R-2W-2  Cooper - Doberman Pinscher Helen and Joe Baloun
24033 79pts NQ 67.65s 257yps R-2T-1 Ritz - Golden Retriever Heidi Warren

Regular Standard Master

8" 164 yards, 71 sec Entries: 9 Absent: 2 Qualified: 4 (44%)

8000 64 pts NQ 78.80s 2.08yps R-2 W-1 Kyndal - Welsh Corgi Dick Sanderson
(Pembroke)

8001 NQ NT F-1 W-1 Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier Mary Doyle

8002 1 100pts Q 42.28 s 3.88 yps Daisy - All American Dog Laura Donaldson

8003 4 100pts Q 56.34s 2.91 yps Shooter - Welsh Corgi Kathryn Brandt
(Pembroke)

8004 NQ 48.81s 3.36yps F-2R-2W-3 Rhett - Papillon Connie Apling

8006 3 100pts Q 48.71s 3.37 yps Ellie - Swedish Vallhund Telah Garwacki

8007 ABS Sterling - Shih Tzu Terry Fencl

8008 ABS Payton - Welsh Corgi Susan Oshinski
(Cardigan)

8009 NQ 57.86s 2.83yps F-1 Kermit - Welsh Corgi Dick Sanderson
(Pembroke)

8010 NQ 80.43s 2.04yps F-3R-5W-3 Kash - Welsh Corgi Dick Sanderson
(Pembroke)

8011 2 100pts Q 48.65s 3.37 yps Ruby - Yorkshire Terrier Mary Doyle
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Regular Standard Master

12"
12000

12001
12002

12004
12005

12006
12007
12008
12010
12011
12012
12015

9

- O N W N O

164 yards, 66 sec

100 pts Q
90 pts NQ
100 pts Q

NQ
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
95 pts NQ

53.30 s
50.03 s
42.67 s

40.90 s
51.80s

43.45s
39.72s
42.47 s
49.56 s
44.09 s
38.14 s
53.78 s

Entries: 12
3.08 yps
3.28 yps W-2
3.84 yps

4.01 yps F-1
3.17 yps

3.77 yps
413 yps
3.86 yps
3.31 yps
3.72 yps
4.30 yps
3.05 yps W-1

Page 3 of 15

Absent: 0  Qualified: 9 (75%)
Dig-it - Rat Terrier
G. - Shetland Sheepdog

Mason - Cairn Terrier

Kenzie - Shetland Sheepdog

Vesta - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Rowdy - Papillon

Armand - Poodle (Minature)
Roxy - Shetland Sheepdog
Pearl - Boston Terrier
Tucker - Shetland Sheepdog
Riot - Shetland Sheepdog
Spice - Rat Terrier

Charlotte Smith
Jim & Judy Payne

Scott & Ruthanne
Persky

Joe Livingston

Pamela Dural

Jennifer Panattoni
Beth Lawrence

Mary Ann Christie
Nancy Hofmeister
Bill & Linda Parrilli
Jim & Judy Payne
Charlotte Smith



Regular Standard Master

16" 169 yards, 64 sec Entries: 31 Absent: 2 Qualified: 16 (52%)
16000 4 100pts Q 40.70 s 4.15yps Sassy - Border Collie Susan Rolek
16001 9 100 pts Q 4258 s 3.97 yps Bling - Brittany Colleen Driscaoll
16002 NQ NT R-1 Lamb Chop - Bedlington Paula VonGerichten
Terrier
16003 14 100 pts Q 52.44 s 3.22 yps Flirt - Keeshond Laura Inman
16004 95pts NQ 53.46s 3.16 yps R-1 Alix - Shetland Sheepdog Bill & Linda Parrilli
16005 6 100pts Q 40.99s 4.12 yps Mario - Italian Greyhound Johanna Ammentorp
16006 95 pts NQ 48.97s 3.45yps W-1 Sami - American Sylvia & Milan Krpan
Staffordshire Terrier
16007 7 100pts Q 41.07s 4.11yps Madison - Brittany Halina & Renata
Bednarz
16008 NQ NT F-2 R-1 W-1  Hailey - Border Collie Leland Files
16009 NQ 43.93s 3.85yps F-2R-1W-1 Peaches - Keeshond Emily Taggart
16010 13 100 pts Q 51.67 s 3.27 yps Bailey - All American Dog Heidi Nelson
16011 NQ 42.09s 4.02yps F-2 W-1 Whoopee! Deux - Border Cindy & Gary Morettin
Collie
16012 3 100 pts Q 40.17 s 4.21 yps Split - Australian Shepherd  Jacquie Kramer
16013 10 100 pts Q 44.78 s 3.77 yps Winston - Poodle (Minature) Carolyn S. Oesterle
16016 NQ 51.25s 3.30yps F-3R-2W-1 Jingle - Shetland Sheepdog Jim & Judy Payne
16018 15 100 pts Q 52.77s 3.20 yps R-1 Spur - Schapendoes Mary Cheney
16019 12 100 pts Q 51.23s 3.30 yps Dixie - All American Dog Jennifer Sumpter
16020 95 pts NQ 50.41s 3.35yps Piper - Australian Shepherd Pam George
16021 NQ 64.05s 2.64yps F-1R-2 Canon - Keeshond John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday
16022 ABS Link - English Springer Jim and Tammy
Spaniel Sieburg
16023 95 pts NQ 4054s 4.17 yps W-1 Cody - Shetland Sheepdog  Joe Livingston
16024 ABS Stella - Australian Shepherd Pam George
16026 NQ 47.18s 3.58 yps F-1 Harper - Irish Terrier Mike & Debbie
Constant
16028 2 100pts Q 39.98s 4.23 yps Trump - Brittany Terry Santelli
16029 NQ 48.08s 3.51yps F-1 R-1 W-1  Secret - English Springer Sandy Kucaba
Spaniel
16030 NQ 65.96s 2.56yps F-2R-2W-3 Tifton - Keeshond Laura Inman
16031 11 100 pts Q 48.92s 3.45yps Josie - American Sylvia & Milan Krpan
Staffordshire Terrier
16032 16 100 pts Q 55.41 s 3.05yps Zen - Staffordshire Bull Pamela Dural
Terrier
16033 8 100pts Q 41.35s 4.09 yps Reese - Shetland Sheepdog Bill & Linda Parrilli
16034 NQ NT F-1 R-2 Oakley - Brittany Colleen Driscoll
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Regular Standard Master

16035 1 100pts Q 38.75s 4.36 yps Edge - Border Collie Susan Rolek
16036 95 pts NQ 59.14s 2.86 yps W-1 Shilo - Bedlington Terrier Paula VonGerichten
16037 5 100pts Q 40.72s 4.15yps Wicked - ltalian Greyhound Johanna Ammentorp
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Regular Standard Master

20"
20000

20003
20004
20006
20007
20009
20011
20012
20015

20016
20017
20019

20020
20022
20023
20024
20026
20027
20028

20029
20030
20031
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039

20041
20042
20043
20046

20047

174 yards, 61 sec

NQ
NQ

11 100 pts Q
82 pts NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

90 pts
90 pts

95 pts NQ
NQ

5 100pts Q

NQ
ABS
7 100pts Q

80 pts

3 100pts Q

1 100 pts Q
8 100pts Q

95 pts
6 100pts Q

9 100pts Q

10 100 pts Q
NQ

4 100pts Q
NQ

2 100pts Q

39.20 s
NT

49.72 s
62.12 s
NT

48.14 s
52.11 s
49.99 s
60.95 s

51.09 s
37.85s
4211 s

61.23 s

47.39s
NT

50.48 s
54.75 s
59.11 s

51.96 s
39.07 s
4247 s
37.40s
48.96 s
54.19 s
45.60 s
4415s
49.12s

49.45s
50.86 s
39.57 s
NT

38.95s

Entries: 34

4.44 yps F-1
F-3 R-2W-2

3.50 yps
2.80 yps R-2 W-1
F-1 R-2W-2
F-1W-2
F-1
W-2
R-1 W-1

3.61 yps
3.34 yps
3.48 yps
2.85 yps

R-1
F-1

3.41 yps
4.60 yps
413 yps

2.84yps F-2R-1 W-1
3.67 yps

F-1 R-1 W-3
F-1

F-1

R-3 W-1

3.45 yps
3.18 yps
2.94 yps

3.35yps F-1
4.45 yps
4.10 yps
4.65 yps
3.55 yps
3.21 yps
3.82 yps
3.94 yps

3.54 yps

F-1 R-1 W-1

R-1

F-1 R-1 W-1

3.52 yps

3.42 yps
4.40 yps

F-1 R-1 W-1

R-1

4.47 yps
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Absent: 1

Surrey - Border Collie

Tori - Collie (Rough)

True - Golden Retriever
Fletch - Golden Retriever
Jamaica - Golden Retriever
Nestle' - Golden Retriever
Misty - Border Collie

Ignite - Border Collie

Samson - Australian
Shepherd

Maddie - All American Dog
Ziva - Labrador Retriever

Chance - Australian
Shepherd

Maggie - Labrador Retriever
Meg - Brittany

Sierra - Brittany

Kizzy - Australian Shepherd
Boss - Collie (Rough)

Kimi - Golden Retriever

Vinny - Vizsla

Winston - Labrador Retriever
Teig - Border Collie

Ricki - Border Collie

Taken - Border Collie

Dixie - Brittany

Jesse - All American Dog
Helix - Australian Shepherd
Kaia - Golden Retriever
Sookie - Collie (Rough)

Grace - Golden Retriever
Mackenzie - Collie (Rough)
Miso - Border Collie

Brecken - English Springer
Spaniel

Fen - Labrador Retriever

Qualified: 11 (32%)

Tamar Cooney
Caryn Thacker
Gayle Pluta

Katie McCullough
Dana Nelson
Shanda J. Harder
Mark & Nancy Curtis
Susan Rolek
Sandra Allen

Marion Kasch
Sherri Walker
Sandy Rapacz

Timothy & Anne White
Marcia Whitmore
Aimee Schilling

Karen Narta

Donna & Paul Darland
Kevin Grudem

Mike & Pam
Schiazzano

Marietta Huber
Karen Selbert
Donna Cordoba
Whitney Lamberson
Cassandra Gugin
Christine Ballenger
Deborah K. Hanson
Dana Nelson

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Katie McCullough
Lawrence Schuldt
Tamar Cooney
Kathy Goodell

Toni Reeves



Regular Standard Master

20048
20060

24"
24000 5

24001
24002 3

24005

24006

24008

24010
24011
24012 2
24013
24014
24016
24017 4
24020
24021
24022

24024
24025

24026 1

NQ
NQ

4792 s
48.55 s

174 yards, 65 sec

100 pts Q
90 pts NQ
100 pts Q

NQ

95 pts NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ
100 pts Q
NQ
95 pts NQ
95 pts NQ
100 pts Q
NQ
NQ
NQ

85 pts NQ
90 pts NQ

100 pts Q

4791s
55.46 s
45.08 s

NT

53.56 s

7211s

NT

54.33 s
43.50 s
48.43 s
54.47 s
47.84 s
45.58 s
46.19s
37.97 s
54.50 s

62.67 s
59.06 s

39.33 s

Preferred Standard Novice
145 yards, 74 sec

16"
16087 1

Preferred Standard Open

20"
20102 1

86 pts Q

78.04 s

164 yards, 74 sec

95 pts Q

66.71 s

Preferred Standard Master
164 yards, 76 sec

4"
4002

ABS

Caryn Thacker
John Schroepfer

Stacey & David Moore
Kristi DeLegge

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

JoAnne & Randy
Brettschneider

Cathy Lapi

Johanna Ammentorp
Daria Tsoupikova
Jason Meier

Tim Kelber

Judie Seyller

Donna & Paul Darland
Kathleen Anderson
Karen Hatley

Danielle Davis

Dianna Ing

Tina Gradowski

Stacey & David Moore

Katie Qilschlager

Teresa Seger-Yeggy

3.63yps F-2R-1W-2 Delta - Collie (Rough)
3.58 yps F-1 W-1 Gator - Golden Retriever
Entries: 19 Absent: 0 Qualified: 5 (26%)
3.63 yps Posh - Doberman Pinscher
3.14 yps R-1 W-1 Indy - Belgian Malinois
3.86 yps Fiona - Collie (Rough)
F-3R-2 Finn - Belgian Tervuren
3.25yps W-1 Tesa - Doberman Pinscher
2.41yps F-1 R-3W-1  Troubador - Doberman
Pinscher
R-3 W-1 Thunder - Whippet
3.20yps F-2 Eleanore - Beauceron
4.00 yps Cabo - All American Dog
3.59yps F-1 R-1 W-2 Dana - Doberman Pinscher
3.19yps W-1 Elvis - Doberman Pinscher
3.64 yps W-1 Enzo - Collie (Rough)
3.82 yps Lottie - Doberman Pinscher
3.77 yps F-1 R-1 Ember - Vizsla
4.58 yps F-1 W-1 Desmond - Border Collie
3.19yps F-1 W-1 Conti - German Shepherd
Dog
2.78 yps R-2 W-1 Macho - Irish Setter
2.95yps R-2 Daughtry - Doberman
Pinscher
4.42 yps Truman - Australian
Shepherd
Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
1.86 yps R-2 Morgan - Nova Scotia Duck Carolyn Glenn
Tolling Retriever
Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
2.46 yps R-1 Kenny - All American Dog
Entries: 0 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
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Terry Fencl



Preferred Standard Master

8" 164 yards, 71 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
8030 1 100pts Q 43.75s 3.75yps Maggie - Shetland Sheepdog Mary Ann Christie
12" 169 yards, 69 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (33%)
12033 1 100pts Q 52.72 s 3.21 yps Indy - Border Collie Karen Warda
12037 95 pts NQ 59.05s 2.86yps T-1 Brooke - Irish Terrier Mike & Debbie
Constant
12038 95 pts NQ 53.13s 3.18 yps W-1 Aubrey - Nova Scotia Duck  Carolyn Glenn
Tolling Retriever
16" 174 yards, 66 sec Entries: 10 Absent: 0 Qualified: 3 (30%)
16061 82pts NQ 7257s 2.40yps Maggie - Golden Retriever ~ William H. Staub
16062 55pts NQ 76.25s 2.28yps R-2 T-1 Jackson - Labrador Retriever Robin Rash
16064 NQ 66.10s 2.63yps F-1 R-2W-1  Skylar - Australian Shepherd Dick Sanderson
16065 NQ NT F-1 R-1 W-1  Rumor - Border Collie Whitney Lamberson
16066 37 pts NQ 87.61s 1.99yps Gypsy - All American Dog Victoria Roush
16067 2 100pts Q 41.37 s 4.21 yps Doug - Border Collie Karen Selbert
16071 NQ 47.17s 3.69yps F-1 KaBOOM! - Border Collie Cindy & Gary Morettin
16074 3 100 pts Q 42.22s 412 yps Tootles - Brittany Halina & Renata
Bednarz
16075 95 pts NQ 58.32s 2.98yps W-1 Kelly - Golden Retriever William H. Staub
16076 1 100pts Q 40.73 s 4.27 yps Ice - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer
20" 174 yards, 70 sec Entries: 8 Absent: 1 Qualified: 3 (38%)
20082 NQ NT F-2 R-2 Gabe - German Shepherd Timothy A. Muldowney
Dog
20084 2 100pts Q 55.90s 3.11 yps Bo - All American Dog Shauna Levesque
20085 NQ 50.69s 3.43yps F-1R-1 Ryver - Irish Setter Susan McFarlane
20086 3 100pts Q 64.55s 2.70 yps Styx - Vizsla Cheryl Peterson
20087 ABS Baker - Giant Schnauzer Ellen T. Ritt
20091 95 pts NQ 59.39s 2.93yps R-1 Turner - Golden Retriever Gayle Pluta
20092 1 100pts Q 40.97 s 4.25 yps Eva - Belgian Tervuren Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack
20093 90 pts NQ 58.33s 2.98yps R-1 W-1 Chance - Rhodesian June Garand
Ridgeback
20094 NQ 59.83s 291yps F-1R-1W-1 Redford - Golden Retriever Margaret Covey

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice A

8" 102 yards, 44 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
8026 1 100pts Q 32.21s 3.17 yps Gretzky - All American Dog  Maria M. Sutjiamin
20" 105 yards, 35 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20076 NQ 42.47s 2.47yps F-1R-1 Frisco - Golden Retriever Ninette Sandefur
20077 NQ NT Aspen - Golden Retriever Ninette Sandefur
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B

12" 102 yards, 41 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

12016 9 pts NQ 2252s 4.53yps R-1 W-1 Reba - Australian Cattle Dog Heather Schumacher
16" 104 yards, 38 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

16052 NQ 28.52s 3.65yps F-1 W-1 Lacey - Australian Cattle Dog Susan Trigourea
20" 105 yards, 35 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

20068 NQ 23.86s 4.40yps F-1 R-1 W-1  Rocky - Border Collie Julie Rutter
24" 105 yards, 38 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)

24044 1 100pts Q 28.63s 3.67 yps Echo - Curly Coated Maureen Thompson

Retriever

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Open

12" 145 yards, 48 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
12022 NQ NT F-1 R-5W-1 Ice - Shetland Sheepdog Lori Farkas
16" 150 yards, 46 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
16047 NQ NT F-2 R-7W-2  Jinny - Keeshond Emily Taggart
20" 154 yards, 44 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20054 NQ 28.42s 5.42yps F-1 W-1 Dash - Border Collie Cara Peterson
20056 NQ 30.61s 5.03yps F-1W-1 Gypsy - All American Dog Susan Khnill
20067 NQ 3225s 4.78yps F-2R-2W-1  Scout - Brittany Carol Ronan
24" 154 yards, 47 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
24037 NQ 45.34s 3.40yps F-3R-2W-2 Ziggy - Boxer Christy Phillips
24039 NQ 36.49s 4.22yps F-1 R-3W-1 Rio - Belgian Tervuren Kristi DeLegge
24040 ABS Ratchet - Belgian Sheepdog Colleen Kent
24038 90 pts NQ 43.94s 3.50yps W-2 Lacy - Rhodesian Ridgeback June Garand

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

12" 149 yards, 46 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
12010 NQ 34.58s 4.31yps F-1R-1 W-1 Pearl - Boston Terrier Nancy Hofmeister
16" 153 yards, 44 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
16042 NQ 32.76s 4.67yps F-1 R-1 W-2  Fletcher - Nova Scotia Duck Carolyn Glenn
Tolling Retriever
16043 56 pts NQ 52.31s 2.92yps R-4 Tika - Australian Shepherd  Candace Dodson
20" 157 yards, 42 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20052 NQ 39.90s 3.93yps F-2W-1 Journey - Golden Retriever  Margaret Covey
20055 NQ 31.00s 5.06 yps F-2R-1 W-2 Rippa - Australian Shepherd Katie Oilschlager
20058 NQ 39.05s 4.02yps F-3R-3W-2 Marlo - Collie (Smooth) Patricia Schroder
20059 9 pts NQ 3526s 4.45yps R-2 Peyote - All American Dog  Mary Cheney
20060 NQ 39.24s 4.00yps F-1 R-2W-2  Gator - Golden Retriever John Schroepfer
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

24"
24030

24031
24032
24033

157 yards, 44 sec
NQ 33.26s
NQ 31.28s
NQ 29.63s

62 pts NQ 50.34s

Entries: 4
4.72yps F-3R-4W-2
5.02yps F-2 R-2 W-1
5.30 yps F-2 R-1 W-1
3.12yps R-4

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

Absent: 0

Jest - Belgian Malinois
Zip! - Border Collie

Cooper - Doberman Pinscher

Ritz - Golden Retriever

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Tina & Jerry Fields
Heather Mengarelli
Helen and Joe Baloun
Heidi Warren

8" 149 yards, 49 sec Entries: 11  Absent: 1 Qualified: 5 (45%)
8000 74 pts NQ 56.59s 2.63yps W-1 Kyndal - Welsh Corgi Dick Sanderson
(Pembroke)
8001 1 100pts Q 27.65s 5.39 yps Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier Mary Doyle
8002 100 pts Q 30.35s 4.91 yps Daisy - All American Dog Laura Donaldson
8003 100 pts Q 42.35s 3.52 yps Shooter - Welsh Corgi Kathryn Brandt
(Pembroke)
8004 NQ 31.64s 4.71yps F-1R-1W-2 Rhett - Papillon Connie Apling
8005 3 100pts Q 30.63 s 4.86 yps Tess - All American Dog Ken & Yvonne Smith
8006 9 pts NQ 39.80s 3.74yps R-2 Ellie - Swedish Vallhund Telah Garwacki
8007 NQ 62.28s 2.39yps F-2R-2W-2  Sterling - Shih Tzu Terry Fencl
8008 ABS Payton - Welsh Corgi Susan Oshinski
(Cardigan)
8009 NQ 46.96s 3.17yps F-1 Kermit - Welsh Corgi Dick Sanderson
(Pembroke)
8010 95 pts NQ 41.23s 3.61yps W-1 Kash - Welsh Corgi Dick Sanderson
(Pembroke)
8011 4 100pts Q 36.68 s 4.06 yps Ruby - Yorkshire Terrier Mary Doyle
12" 149 yards, 46 sec Entries: 11 Absent: 0 Qualified: 8 (73%)
12000 8 100pts Q 36.88s 4.04 yps Dig-it - Rat Terrier Charlotte Smith
12001 NQ 31.10s 4.79yps F-1 R-1W-1  G. - Shetland Sheepdog Jim & Judy Payne
12002 NQ 31.97s 4.66yps F-1 R-1 W-1 Mason - Cairn Terrier Scott & Ruthanne
Persky
12004 100 pts Q 31.79s 4.69 yps Kenzie - Shetland Sheepdog Joe Livingston
12005 100 pts Q 36.06 s 4.13 yps Vesta - Staffordshire Bull Pamela Dural
Terrier
12006 3 100 pts Q 29.75s 5.01 yps Rowdy - Papillon Jennifer Panattoni
12007 2 100pts Q 26.72s 5.58 yps Armand - Poodle (Minature) Beth Lawrence
12008 4 100pts Q 30.42s 4.90 yps Roxy - Shetland Sheepdog  Mary Ann Christie
12011 6 100 pts Q 32.98s 4.52 yps Tucker - Shetland Sheepdog Bill & Linda Parrilli
12012 1 100pts Q 25.75s 5.79 yps Riot - Shetland Sheepdog Jim & Judy Payne
12015 NQ 36.88s 4.04yps F-2R-2W-2 Spice - Rat Terrier Charlotte Smith
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

16"
16000

16001
16002

16003
16004
16005
16006

16007

16008
16009
16010
16011

16012
16013
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021

16022

16023
16024
16026

16028
16029

16030
16032

16033
16034
16035

12
13

10

15
16

14

153 yards, 44 sec

NQ
NQ
95 pts NQ

NQ

NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q

100 pts Q

NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
100 pts Q

100 pts Q

100 pts Q
95 pts NQ
67 pts NQ

ABS

100 pts Q
ABS
95 pts NQ

100 pts Q
100 pts Q

NQ
NQ

NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q

28.22s

4155s 3.68 yps W-1

40.41s
35.38s
28.90 s
32.21s

5.29 yps
4.75 yps

28.59s 5.35yps

27.08 s
32.63 s
34.98 s
25.15s

4.69 yps
4.37 yps
6.08 yps

30.02 s
32.09 s
27.32s
50.16 s
37.78 s
43.83 s
31.55s
50.65 s

5.10 yps
4.77 yps
5.60 yps F-2

4.05 yps
3.49 yps
4.85 yps R-1

25.80s 5.93 yps

32.48s 4.71 yps W-1

26.80 s
36.35s

5.71 yps
4.21 yps

54.43 s
50.60 s

29.62 s
27.25s
25.27 s

5.61 yps
6.05 yps
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Entries: 31
28.65s 5.34yps F-2W-1
5.42 yps F-2 R-2 W-2

Absent: 2

3.79 yps F-1 R-1 W-1
4.32 yps F-3 R-2W-2

5.65yps F-4 R-1 W-1

3.05yps F-1 R-3W-3

3.02 yps R-2 W-1

2.81yps F-1 R-3W-1
3.02yps F-2R-3W-2

5.17 yps F-1 R-1 W-1

Sassy - Border Collie
Bling - Brittany

Lamb Chop - Bedlington
Terrier

Flirt - Keeshond
Alix - Shetland Sheepdog
Mario - Italian Greyhound

Sami - American
Staffordshire Terrier

Madison - Brittany

Hailey - Border Collie
Peaches - Keeshond
Bailey - All American Dog

Whoopee! Deux - Border
Collie

Split - Australian Shepherd

Winston - Poodle (Minature)
Jingle - Shetland Sheepdog
Picabo - Australian Shepherd

Spur - Schapendoes

Dixie - All American Dog

Piper - Australian Shepherd

Canon - Keeshond

Link - English Springer
Spaniel

Cody - Shetland Sheepdog

Stella - Australian Shepherd

Harper - Irish Terrier

Trump - Brittany

Secret - English Springer
Spaniel

Tifton - Keeshond

Zen - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Reese - Shetland Sheepdog

Oakley - Brittany
Edge - Border Collie

Qualified: 16 (52%)

Susan Rolek
Colleen Driscoll

Paula VonGerichten

Laura Inman
Bill & Linda Parrilli
Johanna Ammentorp

Sylvia & Milan Krpan

Halina & Renata
Bednarz

Leland Files

Emily Taggart

Heidi Nelson

Cindy & Gary Morettin

Jacquie Kramer
Carolyn S. Oesterle
Jim & Judy Payne
Cindy & Gary Morettin
Mary Cheney
Jennifer Sumpter
Pam George

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Jim and Tammy
Sieburg

Joe Livingston
Pam George

Mike & Debbie
Constant

Terry Santelli
Sandy Kucaba

Laura Inman

Pamela Dural

Bill & Linda Parrilli
Colleen Driscoll

Susan Rolek



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master
16036 NQ NT F-1 R-2W-2  Shilo - Bedlington Terrier Paula VonGerichten

16037 6 100pts Q 27.73s 5.52 yps Wicked - ltalian Greyhound Johanna Ammentorp
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

20" 157 yards, 42 sec Entries: 34 Absent: 1 Qualified: 15 (44%)
20000 NQ 26.42s 5.94yps F-2 R-1 Surrey - Border Collie Tamar Cooney
20003 8 100pts Q 30.88s 5.08 yps Tori - Collie (Rough) Caryn Thacker
20004 11 100 pts Q 34.12s 4.60 yps True - Golden Retriever Gayle Pluta
20006 NQ NT R-2 W-1 Fletch - Golden Retriever Katie McCullough
20007 NQ 33.64s 4.67 yps F-1 Jamaica - Golden Retriever Dana Nelson
20009 NQ 33.51s 4.69yps F-1 W-1 Nestle' - Golden Retriever Shanda J. Harder
20011 NQ 39.84s 3.94yps F-1R-2 Misty - Border Collie Mark & Nancy Curtis
20012 90 pts NQ 37.84s 4.15yps W-2 Ignite - Border Collie Susan Rolek
20015 9 100pts Q 31.86s 4.93 yps Samson - Australian Sandra Allen
Shepherd
20016 95 pts NQ 38.33s 4.10yps W-1 Maddie - All American Dog  Marion Kasch
20017 100 pts Q 28.73s 5.46 yps Ziva - Labrador Retriever Sherri Walker
20019 100 pts Q 30.15s 5.21 yps Chance - Australian Sandy Rapacz
Shepherd
20020 95 pts NQ 32.10s 4.89yps W-1 Maggie - Labrador Retriever Timothy & Anne White
20022 ABS Meg - Brittany Marcia Whitmore
20023 10 100 pts Q 33.583s 4.68 yps Sierra - Brittany Aimee Schilling
20024 5 100pts Q 29.48 s 5.33 yps Kizzy - Australian Shepherd Karen Narta
20026 NQ 3550s 4.42yps F-3R-2W-2 Boss - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
20027 NQ 41.00s 3.83yps F-1 Kimi - Golden Retriever Kevin Grudem
20028 95 pts NQ 33.84s 4.64yps R-1 Vinny - Vizsla Mike & Pam
Schiazzano
20029 14 100pts Q 37.87s 4.15yps Winston - Labrador Retriever Marietta Huber
20030 NQ 32.14s 4.88yps F-1R-1 Teig - Border Collie Karen Selbert
20031 100 pts Q 24.62s 6.38 yps Ricki - Border Collie Donna Cordoba
20032 100 pts Q 30.06s 5.22 yps Whack - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer
20034 100 pts Q 23.95s 6.56 yps Taken - Border Collie Whitney Lamberson
20035 NQ 4243s 3.70yps F-1R-1 Dixie - Brittany Cassandra Gugin
20036 NQ 39.13s 4.01yps F-1 R-1W-1  Jesse - All American Dog Christine Ballenger
20037 12 100 pts Q 34.18 s 4.59 yps Helix - Australian Shepherd Deborah K. Hanson
20038 NQ NT R-1 W-1 Kaia - Golden Retriever Dana Nelson
20039 13 100pts Q 35.91s 4.37 yps Sookie - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson
20041 NQ 31.78s 4.94yps F-1 Grace - Golden Retriever Katie McCullough
20042 NQ 38.83s 4.04yps F-2W-1 Mackenzie - Collie (Rough) Lawrence Schuldt
20043 4 100pts Q 28.90s 5.43 yps Miso - Border Collie Tamar Cooney
20046 15 100 pts Q 39.16 s 4.01 yps Brecken - English Springer  Kathy Goodell

Spaniel
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

20047 NQ 26.69s 5.88yps F-1
20048 95 pts NQ 40.92s 3.84yps W-1

24" 157 yards, 44 sec Entries: 19
24000 4 100pts Q 30.99s 5.07 yps
24001 95 pts NQ 38.23s 4.11 yps R-1
24002 7 100pts Q 33.25s 4.72 yps
24005 NQ 30.95s 5.07yps F-4R-1W-2
24006 2 100pts Q 29.79s 5.27 yps
24008 NQ 48.38s 3.25yps F-1R-2
24010 90 pts NQ 33.58s 4.68yps R-1 W-1
24011 NQ 36.79s 4.27 yps F-1R-1
24012 100 pts Q 32.24s 4.87 yps
24013 100 pts Q 29.85s 5.26 yps
24014 NQ 37.12s 4.23yps F-1 R-1 W-1
24016 8 100pts Q 33.78 s 4.65 yps
24017 95 pts NQ 37.15s 4.23yps W-1
24020 5 100pts Q 31.783s 4.95 yps
24021 NQ 25.44s 6.17 yps F-1
24022 9 100pts Q 42.75s 3.67 yps
24024 NQ 33.24s 4.72yps F-1 R-1 W-1
24025 95 pts NQ 33.01s 4.76 yps W-1
24026 1 100pts Q 26.97 s 5.82 yps

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Novice
16" 105 yards, 40 sec
16087 1 100pts Q 26.08 s 4.03 yps

Entries: 1

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Open
20" 154 yards, 52 sec
20102 NQ 44.22s 3.48yps F-1

Entries: 1

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Excellent
16" 157 yards, 47 sec
16062 1 97pts Q 48.68 s 3.23 yps

Entries: 1
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Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Fen - Labrador Retriever
Delta - Collie (Rough)
Qualified: 9 (47%)
Posh - Doberman Pinscher
Indy - Belgian Malinois
Fiona - Collie (Rough)

Finn - Belgian Tervuren

Tesa - Doberman Pinscher

Troubador - Doberman
Pinscher

Thunder - Whippet
Eleanore - Beauceron
Cabo - All American Dog
Dana - Doberman Pinscher
Elvis - Doberman Pinscher
Enzo - Collie (Rough)
Lottie - Doberman Pinscher
Ember - Vizsla

Desmond - Border Collie

Conti - German Shepherd
Dog

Macho - Irish Setter

Daughtry - Doberman
Pinscher

Truman - Australian
Shepherd

Morgan - Nova Scotia Duck
Tolling Retriever

Qualified: 0 (0%)
Kenny - All American Dog

Qualified: 1 (100%)

Qualified: 1 (100%)

Toni Reeves

Caryn Thacker

Stacey & David Moore
Kristi DeLegge

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

JoAnne & Randy
Brettschneider

Cathy Lapi

Johanna Ammentorp
Daria Tsoupikova
Jason Meier

Tim Kelber

Judie Seyller

Donna & Paul Darland
Kathleen Anderson
Karen Hatley

Danielle Davis

Dianna Ing

Tina Gradowski

Stacey & David Moore

Katie Qilschlager

Carolyn Glenn

Teresa Seger-Yeggy

Jackson - Labrador Retriever Robin Rash



Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Master

4" 149 yards, 54 sec Entries: 0 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
4002 ABS Chadwick - Shih Tzu Terry Fencl
8" 149 yards, 51 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
8030 95 pts NQ 39.45s 3.78 yps R-1 Maggie - Shetland Sheepdog Mary Ann Christie
12" 153 yards, 49 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (33%)
12033 100 pts Q 36.56s 4.18 yps Indy - Border Collie Karen Warda
12037 NQ 40.60s 3.77yps F-1 Brooke - Irish Terrier Mike & Debbie
Constant
12038 95 pts NQ 38.88s 3.94yps W-1 Aubrey - Nova Scotia Duck  Carolyn Glenn
Tolling Retriever
16" 157 yards, 47 sec Entries: 9 Absent: 0 Qualified: 3 (33%)
16064 100 pts Q 4542 s 3.46 yps Skylar - Australian Shepherd Dick Sanderson
16065 NQ 28.17s 5.57yps F-2R-2W-2 Rumor - Border Collie Whitney Lamberson
16066 NQ 67.80s 2.32yps F-1R-1 Gypsy - All American Dog Victoria Roush
16067 100 pts Q 28.95s 5.42 yps Doug - Border Collie Karen Selbert
16070 NQ NT R-2 W-1 Wildfire - Border Collie Mark & Nancy Curtis
16071 100 pts Q 26.43s 5.94 yps KaBOOM! - Border Collie Cindy & Gary Morettin
16074 NQ 32.58s 4.82yps F-1W-1 Tootles - Brittany Halina & Renata
Bednarz
16075 84 pts NQ 49.00s 3.20yps R-1 W-1 Kelly - Golden Retriever William H. Staub
16076 NQ 25.10s 6.25yps F-2R-2W-2 Ice - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer
20" 157 yards, 49 sec Entries: 8 Absent: 1 Qualified: 4 (50%)
20082 NQ NT R-1 W-1 Gabe - German Shepherd Timothy A. Muldowney
Dog
20084 100 pts Q 36.38s 4.32 yps Bo - All American Dog Shauna Levesque
20085 95 pts NQ 31.51s 4.98yps W-1 Ryver - Irish Setter Susan McFarlane
20086 NQ NT W-2 Styx - Vizsla Cheryl Peterson
20087 ABS Baker - Giant Schnauzer Ellen T. Ritt
20091 100 pts Q 31.24s 5.08 yps Turner - Golden Retriever Gayle Pluta
20092 100 pts Q 30.43s 5.16 yps Eva - Belgian Tervuren Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack
20093 NQ 41.26s 3.81yps F-1 R-1W-2 Chance - Rhodesian June Garand
Ridgeback
20094 100 pts Q 45.61s 3.44 yps Redford - Golden Retriever Margaret Covey
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